# The cash and cash equivalents balance above does not account for working capital of approximately $767,000 spent on

the Protean call and option licensing agreement, Korean exploration activities and acquisition costs during the period

from 1 July 2015 to the date of this report.  The estimated working capital requirement for the Company combined

until completion of the Offer is estimated to be approximately $132,739 per month.

The above consolidated pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position after the Offer is as

per the statement of financial position before the Offer adjusted for any subsequent events and

the transactions relating to the issue of shares pursuant to this Prospectus. The statement of

financial position is to be read in conjunction with the notes to and forming part of the historical

financial information set out in Appendix 3 and the prior year financial information set out in

Appendix 4.

Pro-forma Pro-forma Pro-forma Pro-forma

Audited as at Subsequent adjustments adjustments after issue after issue

30-Jun-15 events minimum maximum minimum maximum

Statement of Financial Position Notes $ $ $ $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2 45,379 1,029,490 2,055,000 4,405,000 3,129,869 5,479,869

Trade and other receivables 3 93,456 (16,175) - - 77,281 77,281

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 138,835 1,013,315 2,055,000 4,405,000 3,207,150 5,557,150

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 4 17,754 (17,754) - - - -

Investment in associate 5 - 2,409,549 - - 2,409,549 2,409,549

Investment in KORID 6 - 2,407,020 - - 2,407,020 2,407,020

Other financial asset 7 300,000 - 4,500,000 4,500,000 4,800,000 4,800,000

Asset held for sale 8 4,814,040 (4,814,040) - - - -

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 5,131,794 (15,225) 4,500,000 4,500,000 9,616,569 9,616,569

TOTAL ASSETS 5,270,629 998,090 6,555,000 8,905,000 12,823,719 15,173,719

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 9 134,545 (22,701) - - 111,844 111,844

Borrowings 10 - 600,000 - - 600,000 600,000

Provisions 2,513 - - - 2,513 2,513

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 137,058 577,299 - - 714,357 714,357

TOTAL LIABILITIES 137,058 577,299 - 1 714,357 714,358

NET ASSETS 5,133,571 420,791 6,555,000 8,904,999 12,109,362 14,459,361

EQUITY

Issued capital 11 24,560,701 440,000 6,652,988 9,005,488 31,653,689 34,006,189

Reserves 2,667,668 - - - 2,667,668 2,667,668

Accumulated losses 12 (22,094,798) (19,209) (97,988) (100,488) (22,211,995) (22,214,495)

TOTAL EQUITY 5,133,571 420,791 6,555,000 8,905,000 12,109,362 14,459,362

10

APPENDIX 3

STONEHENGE METALS LIMITED

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. Statement of significant accounting policies

The significant accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the historical financial

information included in this Report have been set out below.

Basis of preparation of historical financial information

The historical financial information has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and

[…]

Subsequent events:

Issue of convertible notes   600,000 600,000

   600,000 600,000

Pro-forma Balance   600,000 600,000

22

In addition to these ordinary shares, the Company will also issue 120 million performance shares that will convert
subject to their performance milestones.

   Pro-forma Pro-forma

  Audited after Offer after Offer

  30-Jun-15 minimum maximum

NOTE 12. ACCUMULATED LOSSES $ $ $

Accumulated losses (22,094,798) (22,211,995) (22,214,495)

Adjustments to arise at the pro-forma balance:

Reviewed balance of Stonehenge at 30 June 2015   (22,094,798) (22,094,798)

Subsequent events:

Loss on sale of 50% interest in subsidiary   (19,209) (19,209)

   (19,209) (19,209)

Pro-forma adjustments:

Costs of the Transaction   (97,988) (100,488)

   (97,988) (100,488)

Pro-forma Balance   (22,211,995) (22,214,495)

Pro-forma Pro-forma

Audited after Offer after Offer

30-Jun-15 minimum maximum

NOTE 11. ISSUED CAPITAL $ $ $

Issued Capital 24,560,701 31,653,689 34,006,189

Number of

shares (min)

Number of

shares (max) $ $

Adjustments to arise at the pro-forma balance:

Fully paid ordinary share capital 847,535,000 847,535,000 24,560,701 24,560,701

Subsequent events:

Issue of placement shares 12,500,000 12,500,000 500,000 500,000

Share placement capital raising costs - - (30,000) (30,000)

Convertible notes facility fee - - (30,000) (30,000)

12,500,000 12,500,000 440,000 440,000

Pro-forma adjustments:

Proceeds from shares issued under this Prospectus 100,000,000 200,000,000 2,500,000 5,000,000

Consideration paid for acquisition of PEA 60,000,000 60,000,000 4,500,000 4,500,000

Capital raising costs - - (347,012) (494,512)

160,000,000 260,000,000 6,652,988 9,005,488

Pro-forma Balance 1,020,035,000 1,120,035,000 31,653,689 34,006,189

23

APPENDIX 4

STONEHENGE METALS LIMITED

CONSOLIDATED HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION

  Audited  as at  Audited  as at

Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position 30-Jun-14 30-Jun-13

  $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 89,760 1,266,504

Trade and other receivables 38,796 455,550

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 128,556 1,722,054

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Mineral exploration and evaluation expenditure 7,830,923 7,636,456